

**Listed on:**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**  
(Application for stay of Execution proceedings)  
IN  
**CIVIL APPEAL No. 2001 OF 2012.**

**Janaki Amma & Ors.**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**K. Saradamma & Ors.**

**..Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“In view of the letter circulated, list on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2014.”**

It is submitted that in view of the letter circulated, counsel for Respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR