

Listed on: 08.09.2015

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2001 OF 2012.

Janaki Amma & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

K. Saradamma & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application for stay was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List for final disposal on 3rd December, 2014.

In view of our expediting hearing of the Appeal, learned counsel present seeks leave to withdraw the Application.

Interlocutory Application is dismissed as withdrawn.”

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

As per direction Original Record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

It is submitted that counsel for the both parties have filed their respective statement of case.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR